1
2023/11
SERVICE MANUAL
Electro-Pneumatic Regulater
MAER210/310 series
RS-485
Order example
MAER210 – 8A – 9K – 101 – B1  S3  CS –
1
1 2
4
2 3 4 5 6 7
  Port size
Communication model Pressur display unit
10: RS-232
20: RS-485
1: MPa
2: kgf/cm2
3: bar
4: psi
5: kPa
8
3   Pressure range   Bracket5
1K: 0.1 MPa
5K: 0.5 MPa
9K: 0.9 MPa
8A: 1/4
10A: 3/8
15A: 1/2
Blank: Without
B1: L type
B2: Flat type
  Power cable6
Blank: Without
S3: Straight 3m
L3: Right angle 3m
  Port thread
Blank: Rc thread
G: G thread
NPT: NPT thread
8  Commun. Cable
Blank: Without
CS: Straight 3m
CL:  Right angle 3m
7
  Model